

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 2108/2004

K.J. DENNIS

Appellant

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, KERALA & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

SLP(C) No. 73/2015 (III)

(FOR DETAGGING ON IA 11563/2018)

Date : 23-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Narang, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 11563/2018 in SLP(C) No. 73/2015

This is an application for de-tagging of the special leave petition from Civil Appeal Nos. 5312-

13/2005 and connected matters.

Let the prayer made in the application be considered when the Civil Appeals are listed.

Let Civil Appeal Nos. 5312-13/2005 alongwith the present application be listed before the appropriate bench after four weeks.

**(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master**

**(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar**