

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2108/2004

K.J. DENNIS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 13400 OF 2018 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR
COURT ON 21.08.2018.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13400/2018 (III)

Date : 21-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr M.S.Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR
Mr Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Mr. Romy Chacko, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 13400/2018

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate directions.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
21.08.2018

hj